
HAFED, invites online tender through Gem Portal under two-bid system for 

Construction of godown under "10 Years PEG Scheme' for FCI Storage requirements to 

be managed and supervised by HAFED. for a quaranteed Lease for Ten years, on 

Build, Own & Operate/ lease basis in Haryana Region for storage of foodgrains at the 

location mentioned below in Haryana. Tender documents containing terms and 

Conditions can be downloaded from https://gem.gov. in. The bid numbers on the GEM 

portal are given as follow: 

Sr.No. BID ID 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

THE HARYANA STATE COOPERATIVE SUPPLY 

AND MARKETING FEDERATION LIMITED 

CORPORATE OFFICE, SECTOR 5, PANCHKULA HARYANA (INDIA) 
: hafed@hry. nic. in 

TEL: 2590520-24, FAX: 2590711 Email: 
Web-site: www. hafed.gov.in 

9 

10 

GEMI2024/B/5560726 

GEM/2024/B/5560709 

GEM/2024/B/5560742 
GEM/2024/B/5560739 

GEMI2024/B/5560752 

GEM/2024/B/5560738 
GEM/2024/B/5560756 

GEMI2024/B/5560746 
GEMI2024/B/5560751 

GEM/2024/B/5560755 

Location 

Jagadhri 
Ambala 

Nasirpur 
Narwana 

Taraori 
Kaithal 

Jakhal 

Sadhaura 

Shahabad 

HAFED 

Dhand 

MANAGING DIRECTOR 
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